ADC16071/ADC16471
16-Bit Delta-Sigma 192 ks/s Analog-to-Digital Converters
General Description
The ADC16071/ADC16471 are 16-bit delta-sigma
analog-to-digital converters using 64 x oversampling at
12.288 MHz. A 5th-order comb filter and a 246 tap FIR deci-
mation filter are used to achieve an output data rate of up to
192 kHz. The combination of oversampling and internal digi-

n Digital Signal Processing (DSP) analog front-end
n Vibration and noise analysis
Connection Diagram Ordering Information
Part No. Package NS Package
No.
ADC16471CIN 24-Pin Molded DIP N24C
ADC16471CIWM 24-Pin SOIC M24B
ADC16071CIN 24-Pin Molded DIP N24C
ADC16071CIWM 24-Pin SOIC M24B
TRI-STATE® is a registered trademark of National Semiconductor Corporation.
DS011454-2
February 1995
A